CH \$40.00 194330 11219138

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM O PATENTS		U.S. Dotopt and Trademark Offic	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	V V	<u> </u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): James G. MacLean David L. Christian 		Name: <u>Sani-Floo</u>	s of receiving party(ies) r Incorporated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	see below	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address - Post Office Box 1901	
🖫 Security Agreement	🖼 Change of Name	Street Address: Post Office Box 1801	
🖵 Other			
		City: La Quin	ta State: CA Zip: <u>92253</u>
Execution Date: 08/19/05; 08/22/0	5	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/219,138		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	 ached? 🎑 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to v			plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be			
Name:Kit M. Stetina, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: STETINA BR		🖵 Enclosed	
75 Enterprise, Suite 250		D Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Aliso Viejo, Californía 92656		8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address:		19-4330	
City:State:	Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as is a true copy of the original do 	nd belief, the foregoing cument.	information is true and	correct and any attached copy
Kit M. Stetina	[/4	FW/AD	11/21/2005
Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature	Date
	imber of pages including cove		
	Patenta	Not filed with new patent appl Mall Stop Assignment Record Director of the U.S. Patent an P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	lication to: lation Services id Trademark Office

.

ASSIGNMENT OF AP		Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, James G. MacLean of 79 "Assignor", have invented certain new	150 Ocotillo Drive, La Qui and useful improvements in	inta, California 92253, hereafter referred to a n a SELF-CLEANING FLOORING SYSTEM
X for which an application for filed concurrently herewith. App	r a United States Patent wa Dication serial no.	filed s manotext on 08/22/2005, and bein 11/210,138
		herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailin is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title an
other good and valuable consideration Assignee the full and exclusive right to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set Assignor's entire right, title and inter- divisions, renewals, continuations, and may be granted thereon and all reisson may be granted thereon and all reisson may hereafter be filed for said improve the full right to claim for any such a Protection of Industrial Property and granted for said improvements in an divisions, continuations, continuations and requests the Commissioner of Pat or countries foreign to the United State all Letters Patent for said improvement accordance with the terms of this instr Trademarks to issue said United State the same, for his sole use and behoof	h, I, the Assignor, by these to the said improvement in over, unto Assignee, its s rest in, to and under said d continuations-in-part then ues and extensions thereo ements in any country or d application the priority be other priority-conferring to y country or countries for -in-part, renewals and reis tents and Trademarks of th es, whose duty it is to issue to said Assignee, its su- ument; I hereby authorize es Patent to said Assignee ; and for the use and beho- e granted, as fully and enti- imade.	00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, an presents do sell, assign and transfer unto sain in the United States, and by these presents di successors, legal representatives and assigns d improvements, and said application and a eof, and all United States Letters patent which f, and all applications for Letters Patent which countries foreign to the United States, includin nefits of the International Convention for the reaties, and all Letters Patent which may be eign to the United States and all extensions issues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorize the United States, and any official of any countrie patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue ccessors, legal representatives and assigns, i and request the Commissioner of Patents an- to of the entire right, title, and interest in and to rely as the same would have been held by m
	James G. Mac	<u> H. Macar</u>
State of California) SS:		
County of)		
Before me personally appeared said Jame	es G. MacLean and acknowle	dged the foregoing instrument to be his free act an
deed this day of	, 2005. /	
Seal		
	(Notary cord of the entire interest or their repr	Public) esentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than on
signature is required. See below*. Total of forms are submitted.		
end to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Was	shington, D.C. 20231	
		PATENT

REEL: 017050 FRAME: 0011

᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃᠃	idgment States and a second seco
· · ·	
State of California]
County of Kevenside,	> SS.
State of California County of <u>Reverside</u> On <u>August 19, 2005</u> before me, <u>-</u> personally appeared <u>James M</u>	LINDA J. FHZHENRY, Notary
personally appeared James M	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Pythic')
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me 文 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
,	Avidence
	to be the person(s), whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
LINDA J. FITZHENRY Commission # 1383037	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
Notary Public - California 🗧	capacity(ins), and that by his/her/their
Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2006	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Anda A. History Stary
	Signature on Monary Public
	-
	Ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachme	ant of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document $\mathscr{Q}_{ extsf{e}}$	sugnment of application
Title or Type of Document: 601 Pa	eteal
Document Date: $8 - 19 - 05$	
Document Date: $a = \frac{1}{2} \frac{7}{7} \frac{-0}{2}$	Number of Pages: 40
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	/ }
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	
explority(ico) elamica by elgiter	ž
Signer's Name:	с Канатанимерикт с
🗅 Individual	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer Title(s):	\ \ \
3 Partner — [] Limited [] General	
□ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee	{
☐ Guardian or Conservatør	<u>ا</u> ا
] Other:	Number of Pages: 40
Signer Is Representing:	Ś
70161316063670000	

RECORDED: 11/21/2005

PATENT REEL: 017050 FRAME: 0012